Wollaston Farm — Wolverhampton

Via Wollaston | Stourbridge | Merry Hill Centre | Dudley | Coseley

Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep.
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (F)
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY4)
Roseville, Birmingham New Road
Parkfield, Parkfield Road
Wolverhampton Bus Station

Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep.
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (F)
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY4)
Roseville, Birmingham New Road
Parkfield, Parkfield Road
Wolverhampton Bus Station

Wolverhampton Bus Station (s)
Parkfield, Parkfield Road
Roseville, Birmingham New Road
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY2)
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (C)
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep.
Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road

Wolverhampton Bus Station (s)
Parkfield, Parkfield Road
Roseville, Birmingham New Road
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY2)
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (C)
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep.
Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road
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Stourbridge

Bl Interchange
1232 1252 1312 1332
1246 1306 1326 1346
1250 1310 1330 1350
1305 1325 1345 1405
1328 1348 1408 1428
1338 1358 1419 1440
1347 1407 1429 1450
1359 1419 1441 1503
2056 2156 2256
2107 2207 2307
2110 2210 2310
2130 2230 2330
2150 2250 2350
2159 2258 2358
2207 2305 0005
2215 2313 0013
1104 1124 1144 1204
1116 1136 1156 1216
1127 1147 1207 1227
1142 1202 1222 1242
1205 1225 1245 1305
1219 1239 1259 1319
1222 1242 1302 1322
1231 1251 1311 1331
1935 2040 2140 2240
1946 2050 2150 2249
1956 2058 2158 2257
2010 2110 2210 2310
2030 2130 2230 2330
2043 2143 2243 2343
2047 2147 2247
2055 2155 2255
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Stourbridge

Wollaston Farm — Wolverhampton B Interchange
Saturday
Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road 0737 0807 0837 0907 0932 0952 1012 1032 1052 1112 1132 1152 1212 1232 1252 1312 1332 1352 1412 1432 1452
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive 0750 0820 0850 0920 0946 1006 1026 1046 1106 1127 1147 1207 1227 1247 1307 1327 1347 1407 1427 1447 1507
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep. 0720 0750 0820 0850 0920 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 1130 1150 1210 1230 1250 1310 1330 1350 1410 1430 1450 1510
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (F) 0735 0810 0840 0910 0933 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245 1305 1325 1345 1405 1425 1445 1505 1525
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY4) 0755 0830 0900 0930 0955 1028 1048 1108 1128 1148 1209 1229 1249 1309 1329 1349 1409 1429 1449 1509 1528 1548
Roseville, Birmingham New Road 0803 0839 0909 0939 1005 1038 1058 1118 1138 1158 1219 1239 1259 1319 1339 1359 1419 1439 1459 1519 1538 1558
Parkfield, Parkfield Road 0812 0848 0919 0949 1015 1048 1108 1128 1148 1208 1229 1249 1309 1329 1349 1409 1429 1449 1509 1528 1547 1607
Wolverhampton Bus Station 0822 0858 0929 1000 1026 1059 1120 1140 1200 1220 1241 1301 1322 1342 1402 1422 1442 1502 1521 1540 1559 1617
Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road 1512 1532 1552 1612 1632 1652 1712 1737 1807 1844 1919 1952 2056 2156 2256
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive 1527 1547 1607 1626 1646 1706 1726 1750 1820 1856 1931 2004 2107 2207 2307
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep. 1530 1550 1610 1630 1650 1710 1730 1755 1825 1900 1935 2010 2110 2210 2310
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (F) 1545 1605 1625 1645 1705 1730 1745 1810 1845 1920 1955 2030 2130 2230 2330
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY4) 1608 1627 1646 1705 1725 1747 1807 1828 1910 1940 2015 2050 2150 2250 2350
Roseville, Birmingham New Road 1618 1637 1656 1715 1735 1756 1816 1837 1919 1949 2023 2058 2158 2258 2358
Parkfield, Parkfield Road 1627 1646 1705 1724 1744 1804 1824 1845 1927 1957 2031 2106 2206 2305 0005
Wolverhampton Bus Station 1637 1656 1715 1734 1754 1814 1834 1854 1936 2006 2040 2115 2214 2313 0013
Wolverhampton Bus Station(s) 0615 0650 0715 0745 0805 0826 0848 0908 0928 0947 1006 1024 1043 1103 1123 1143 1203 1223 1243 1303 1323 1343
Parkfield, Parkfield Road 0624 0659 0724 0754 0814 0835 0858 0918 0938 0957 1017 1035 1055 1115 1135 1155 1215 1235 1255 1315 1335 1355
Roseville, Birmingham New Road 0632 0707 0732 0802 0822 0844 0907 0928 (0948 1007 1027 1046 1106 1126 1146 1206 1226 1246 1306 1326 1346 1406
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY2) 0645 0720 0750 0820 0840 0900 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 1142 1202 1222 1242 1302 1322 1342 1402 1422
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (C) 0705 0740 0810 0840 0905 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245 1305 1325 1345 1405 1425 1445
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive 0717 0752 0822 0853 0918 0938 0959 1019 1039 1059 1119 1139 1159 1219 1239 1259 1319 1339 1359 1419 1439 1459
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep. 0720 0758 0828 0858 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 1142 1202 1222 1242 1302 1322 1342 1402 1422 1442 1502
Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road 0728 0806 0836 0906 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 1251 1311 1331 1351 1411 1431 1451 1511
Wolverhampton Bus Station (s) 1403 1425 1445 1505 1525 1545 1605 1630 1715 1745 1825 1935 2040 2140 2240
Parkfield, Parkfield Road 1415 1437 1457 1517 1537 1557 1617 1642 1727 1757 1837 1945 2050 2150 2249
Roseville, Birmingham New Road 1426 1448 1508 1528 1548 1608 1628 1653 1738 1807 1846 1954 2059 2159 2257
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY2) 1442 1502 1522 1542 1602 1622 1645 1710 1750 1825 1900 2010 2110 2210 2310
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (C) 1505 1525 1545 1605 1625 1645 1710 1735 1815 1850 1925 2030 2130 2230 2330
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive 1519 1539 1559 1619 1639 1659 1724 1748 1828 1903 1938 2043 2143 2243 2343
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep. 1522 1542 1602 1622 1642 1702 1727 1757 1834 1910 1943 2047 2147 2247
Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road 1531 1551 1611 1631 1651 1711 1736 1806 1843 1918 1951 2055 2155 2255
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Stourbridge
Wollaston Farm — Wolverhampton Interchange

Sunday

Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1909 2007 2107 2207 2307
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep. 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (F) 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY4) 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350
Roseville, Birmingham New Road 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1859 1958 2058 2158 2258 2358
Parkfield, Parkfield Road 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1708 1808 1908 2006 2105 2205 2305 0005
Wolverhampton Bus Station 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1718 1817 1917 2015 2113 2213 2313 0013

Wolverhampton Bus Station (s) 0825 0925 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1740 1840 1945 2045 2145 2245
Parkfield, Parkfield Road 0834 0935 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1750 1850 1954 2054 2154 2254
Roseville, Birmingham New Road 0842 0944 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1540 1640 1759 1859 2002 2102 2202 2302
Dudley, Evolve Campus (DY2) 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
Merry Hill Centre, Bus Station (C) 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330
Stourbridge Interchange, Arrive 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1843 1943 2043 2143 2243 2343
Stourbridge Interchange, Dep. 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247

Wollaston Farm, Dorset Road 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255

Codes

There are no codes used in this timetable.

Route description for service 8

From Wollaston Farm Kingsway (ad]. Norfolk Road / Dorset Road) via Kingsway, Kent Road, Wentworth Road, Somerset Drive, Vicarage Road, Bridle Road, Bridgnorth Road (A458), Wollaston
Bridgnorth Road Island (Bus Lay-by), Bridgnorth Road, Enville Street (A458), Bath Road (A491), St Johns Road (A491), Foster Street East, Stourbridge Interchange, Vauxhall Road, Foster Street
East, Birmingham Street (A458), Stamford Road, Penfields Road, Church Avenue, Vicarage Road, Hillfields Road, Stamford Road, Amblecote Road, Mill Street (A4100), The Boulevard, Times
Square Avenue, Merry Hill Centre Bus Station, Times Square Avenue, The Embankment, Waterfront Way, The Gateway, Pedmore Road (A4036), Highgate Road (A4036), Crossgate Road,
Hallchurch Road, Holly Hall Road, Duncan Edwards Way (Dudley Southern By-Pass, A461), Scott Green Island, Stourbridge Road (A4101), Queens Cross (A4101), Dudley High Street (B4587),
Stafford Street, The Inhedge, Parsons Street, Ednam Road, Priory Road, New Street, Dudley Tower Street (Stop DY4), The Broadway (A459), Ednam Road (B4177), Priory Road (A4168),
Birmingham New Road (A4123), Thomson Avenue, Birmingham Road (A4123), Grove Street, Dudley Road (A459), Snow Hill, Garrick Street, Bilston Street, Bilston Street Island, Ring Road St
David's to Wolverhampton Bus Station.

From Wolverhampton Bus Station via Pipers Row, Bilston Street, Bilston Street Island, Bilston Street, St Georges Parade, Snow Hill, Birmingham Road (A4123), Thomson Avenue (A4123),
Birmingham New Road (A4123), Priory Road (A4168), New Street, Dudley Tower Street (Stop DY2), The Broadway, Ednam Road, Priory Road, Priory Street, Wolverhampton Street, The Inhedge,
Stafford Street, Dudley High Street, Blowers Green Road (B4177), Cinder Bank Island, Duncan Edwards Way (Dudley Southern By-Pass, A461), then reverse of above until Foster Street East, then
via Stourbridge Interchange, Vauxhall Road, Foster Street East, Birmingham Street (A458), St Johns Road (A491), New Road, Bath Road (A491), Enville Street (A458), Bridgnorth Road, Wollaston
Bridgnorth Road Island, High Street (A461), Vicarage Road, Gerald Road, Kingsway to Wollaston Farm Kingsway (adj. Norfolk Road / Dorset Road).

Operator

Service 8 is operated by National Express West Midlands, Wolverhampton Garage.
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Stourbridge
Wollaston Farm — Wolverhampton Interchange

Timetable valid

This timetable is valid from 13 April 2025 to 26 April 2025

Wollaston and Stourbridge 7, 25, 25A and 242
Wollaston and Merry Hill Centre 7, 25 and 25A
Stourbridge and Merry Hill Centre 7, 25, 25A, 142 and 142A
Stourbridge and Dudley 6,7, 17,17, 25 and 25A
Stourbridge and Wolverhampton 16
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